STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 166

EDUCATION, ENGLAND CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS, ENGLAND

The Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills Order 2023

Made - - - - 15th February 2023

Coming into force - - 16th February 2023

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 15th day of February 2023 Present,

The King's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

His Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 114(1) of the Education and Inspections Act 2006(1), is pleased, by and with the advice of His Privy Council, to order as follows:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills Order 2023 and comes into force on 16th February 2023.

Appointment of His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills

2. The persons named in the Schedule to this Order are appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.

Richard Tilbrook Clerk of the Privy Council

SCHEDULE Article 2

The persons appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills on 16th February 2023

Sarah Lesley Alexander

Alexandra Sian Aldridge-Gibbons

Keri Elizabeth Baylis

Esther Elizabeth Harriett Best

Kieran George Bird

Phillip David Blagg

Daniel James Botting

Sara Jane Boyce

Caroline Louise McNeil Clarke

Joel Lloyd Antonio Dalhouse

Elizabeth Anne Geller

James Benjamin Gentile

David Ian Baird Gibson

Sarah Christina Gordon

Victoria Mary Griffin

Lakmini Kumari Harkus

Bridget Harrison

Mark Hillman

Andrew James Madden

Eleanor Elizabeth Overland

Elizabeth Ann Potterton

Jonathan Rockey

Clifford Mant Shaw

Jen Sloan

Martin Thomas Smith

Christopher Stainsby

James Alexander Stuart

Gavin James Summerfield

Wendy Michelle Varney

Marc John White

Steven Jonathan Woodley

Sara Natalie Woodward

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order appoints the persons named in the Schedule as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.